PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chia-Ming CHANG	02/23/2009
Shih-Hsu HUANG	02/23/2009
Yuan-Kai HO	02/26/2009
Jia-Zong LIN	02/23/2009
Hsin-Po WANG	02/18/2009
Yu-Sheng LU	02/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SpringSoft USA, Inc.
Street Address:	2025 Gateway Place
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12397654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: gwendolyn.ramsey@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10900.0002-00

PATENT

REEL: 022349 FRAME: 0325

P \$40.00 1239/654

500798314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brannon McKay
Total Attachments: 2 source=10900_0002_Assignment#page1.tif source=10900_0002_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022349 FRAME: 0326

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 10900,0002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

METHODS AN	D SYSTEMS FOR REDUCING CLOCK SKEW IN A GATED CLOCK TREE
for which we executed an appl	ication for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and
WHEREAS, SpringSoft USA	
a corporation of California,	USA
whose post office address is	2025 Gateway Place, Suite 400, San Jose, CA 95110

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, We HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, We HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. , filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ACCIONICATO BIOLIVITIAS	
Object to the Color of the Colo	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Chia-Ming Chang	1 (/ - 1/12 ~ () /	T ,
	Chra-Ming Chang	Feb >3, 2009
ADDRESS	7 7 7	
	0	CITIZENSHIP
No. 20-1, Lane 82, Linsen 3rd Rd., Cianjhen District, Kaohs	siung City 80660, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	Taiwan
	and and areas (thousand	I divedi
A FULL MANE OF SECOND LOSIONES		
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Shih-Hsu Huang		
	Shin-Hou Hugng	Feb 23, 2009
ADDRESS	1 JULIA I BOL I LOCALIO	160-17-6-1
	$\mathcal J$	CITIZENSHIP /
2F3, No. 15, Lane 231, Guo-an 1st Rd., Situn District, Tai	chung City 407 Taiwan (R O C)	Taiwan
		Idiwaii
0 51111 1111 1111		
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Yuan-Kai Ho	1	BAIL
	LYuan - Kai Ho	Tool 76, 2009
ADDRESS	TOWN TOUR	125 76, 2001
		CITIZENSHIP
4F., No.1-1, Alley 3, Lane 128, Jinghua St., Wenshan District, Taipei City 116, Taiwan (R.O.C.)		Talwan
		(alwai)
A FULL MALE OF FOLLOWING		<u> </u>
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jia-Zong Lin	I ==	1 1 Dr
_	11a - 2aac = 711	Feb 23 >00/
ADDRESS	Jia- Zong Lin	16007.200
	()	CITIZENSHIP
No. 96, Tong-an St., Taoyuan City, Taoyuan County 330, T	aiwan (R O C)	Taiwan
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	uman (1 (. 0. 0.)	Talwaii

Page 1 of 2

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 10900.0002

ADDRESS No. 96, Tong-an St., Taoyuan City, Taoyuan County 330, Taiwan (R.O.C.)		CITIZENSHIP Taiwan
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Hsin-Po Wang	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	7eb 18,2009
ADDRESS No. 26, Lane 161, Sec. 1, Yanping Rd., North District, Hsinchu, Taiwan (R.O.C.)		CITIZENSHIP / Taiwan
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Yu-Sheng Lu	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE Freh 70. 209
ADDRESS No. 128, TzeFan Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan (R.O.C.)		CITIZENSHIP Taiwan